NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS WILL HOLD A PUBLIC WORKSHOP ON:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2019

3:00 P.M. AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 2ND FLOOR 4601 PADRE BOULEVARD, SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS

- 1. Call to order. (3:00 PM)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance. (3:00 PM)
- 3. Discussion regarding community based events. (3:01 PM)
- 4. Discussion regarding sponsorships. (3:10 PM)
- 5. Discussion regarding special event categories. (3:20 PM)
- 6. Discussion regarding establishing set policies. (3:30 PM)
- 7. Discussion regarding updated special events application. (3:45 PM)
- 8. Discussion regarding updated Port-Event Report. (4:00 PM)
- 9. Discussion regarding Welcome Letter for special events. (4:15 PM)
- 10. Adjournment. (4:30 PM)

DATED THIS THE 10 DAY OF MAY 2019.

Rosa Zapata, CVB Executive Services Specialist

I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP FOR THE SPECIAL EVENTS SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE AND THAT I POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE CITY HALL/MUNICIPAL BUILDING ON May 10, 2019, at/or before 5:00 P.M. AND REMAINED SO POSTED CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID MEETING.

Rosa Zapata, CVB Executive Services Specialist

THERE MAY BE ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH PADRE ISLAND CITY COUNCIL AND CVA BOARD ATTENDING THIS WORKSHOP, AND IF SO, THIS STATEMENT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT.

THIS FACILITY IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODATIONS OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES MUST BE MADE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT BUILDING OFFICIAL DAVID TRAVIS; ADA RESPONSIBLE PARTY AT (956) 761-8103.